



မင်္(ခုံခြံခြံ ဝာಜ် పုံဖြံသာ) THE ANDHRA PRADESH GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

PART I EXTRAORDINARY

No.1090

AMARAVATI, MONDAY, JULY 11, 2022

G.716

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

--X-

HEALTH, MEDICAL AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT (E2)

THE SURROGACY (REGULATION) ACT, 2021 (ACT NO.47 OF 2021) - CONSTITUTION OF STATE ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE TECHNOLOGY AND SURROGACY BOARD; STATE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE SAID ACT; AND DISTRICT APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY FOR SURROGACY FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ACT IN THE STATE.

[G.O.Ms.No.181, Health, Medical and Family Welfare (E2), 8th July, 2022.]

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by the provisions under Section 26, clause (a) of sub-section (3) of section 35 and clause (b) of sub-section (3) of section 35 of the Surrogacy (Regulation) Act, 2021 (Act.No.47 of 2021), the Government of Andhra Pradesh hereby constitute the State Assisted Reproductive Technology and Surrogacy Board; the State Appropriate Authority for Surrogacy, and District Appropriate Authority for Surrogacy respectively, for implementation of the Act in the State:-

The State Assisted Reproductive Technology and Surrogacy Board for Surrogacy Act:

SI. No.	Officer	Designation
а	The Hon'ble Minister for Health, Medical C and Family Welfare, Government of A.P., Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur Dist.	
b	The Prl. Secy. to Govt. HM&FW Dept., V A.P., Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur Dist. C	hairman/ Chairperson
c.1	The Secretary/ Commissioner, M Women Development Child Welfare, AP or their nominee	
2	The Secretary/ Commissioner, Social M Welfare Department or their nominee	ember
3	The Secretary, Law, Legislative Affairs a Justice or their nominee	nd Member
4	The Secretary, Home Department or the nominee	eirMember
d	The Director of Public Health a Family Welfare, A.P	nd Member
e.1	Smt.Jonnalagadda Padmavathi, MLA, Singanamala, Anathapuram Dist.	Member
2.	Dr.Undavalli Sridevi, MLA, Tadikonda, Guntu Dist	r Member
3.	Smt.Dasari Sudha, MLA, Badvel, YSR Kada Dist.	paMember
f.1	Medical Geneticists or embryologists from Siddhartha Medical College, Vijayawada	Member
2	Medical Geneticists or embryologists from Siddhartha Medical College, Vijayawada	Member
3	HoD Gynaecology and OBG, Guntur Medica College, Guntur	l Member
4	HoD Gynaecology and OBG, Siddhartha Medical College, Vijayawada	Member
5	The Professor, Department of Sociolog Acharaya Nagarjuna University	y, Member
6	The Asst. Professor, Department of Sociolog Acharaya Nagarjuna University	ıy, Member
7	Smt. G.Rashmi, Vasavya Mahila Madali, Vijayawada	Member
8	Smt.C.Bhanuja, REDS, Kadiri, Ananthapur District.	Member
9	Dr.D.Sarada, President, Sarada Service Society, Tenali	Member
10	Smt.Vijaya Nirmala, Executive Secretary, Nava Yuvajana Sangh, West Godavari	Member
g	The Commissioner/Director of Health and Family Welfare; A.P.	Member-Secretary

The State Appropriate Authority for Surrogacy:

SI. No.	Officer	Designation
1	The Commissioner of Health and Family Welfare; A.P.	Chairman/Chairperson
b		Vice - Chairman / Chairperson
	Smt.G.Kavitha, Bright way foundation, SPSR Nellore	Member
	The Additional /Joint Secretary, Law and Legal Affairs Deptt. A.P.	Member
	Dr.P.Radhika Rani, MBBS, DGO, Radhikarayudu Hospital, Guntur	Member

District Appropriate Authority for Surrogacy

SI. No.	Officer	Designation
а	District Collector	Chairman/Chairperson
b		Vice - Chairman / Chairperson
С	An eminent woman representing women's organisation (nominated by the Dist.Collector & DM&HO)	Member
d	The Additional District judge (nominated by the District Judge)	Member
	An eminent registered medical practitioner (nominated by the District Collector & DM&HO)	Member

The Board and Authorities constituted above shall have powers, functions, terms and conditions as specified in the respective Act.

The Commissioner of Health and Family Welfare, A.P., Mangalagiri shall take further necessary action in the matter.

MUDDADA RAVI CHANDRA, Principal Secretary to Government.

---X---